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Light



Light up 
your  

home and 
garden

Pure® by

Pure® Origin

Pure® Light brings lifestyle into your interior,  
terrace and garden. Handmade with the most  

attention to quality and detail possible.  
Light up your home and garden

with the unique Pure® Light collection!

“The beauTy of naTure 
and The modern archiTecTure  

has been my inspiraTional source 
 while creaTing The beauTiful  

pure® lighT collecTion ”. 



Pure®  TwiLight
how To sTarT

Pure® by

Verlicht uw huis en tuin met de Pure® TwiLight. In een 
handomdraai brengt u meer sfeer op uw terras of in uw 
woonkamer. 

Open de TwiLight verpakking en lees vooraf 
zorgvuldig de instructies. 
 Plaats de pot van de TwiLight op de grond en haal 
het snoer van de TwiLight kap door de opening van 
de pot. Voor een stabiele plaatsing dient u het snoer 
in het kabel sleufje aan de onderzijde van de pot te 
schuiven. 
Indien u de TwiLight buiten plaatst, dient u een 
gaatje te boren in het  afwateringpijpje, zodat het 
overtollige water weg kan stromen. 
Vul u TwiLight met uw favoriete planten. 
steek de stekker in het stopcontact en ‘Light up your 
home and garden!’

1.

2a.

2b.

3.
4.

Light up your home and garden with the Pure® TwiLight. 
With one simple turn, you can add ambience to your 
patio or living room. 

Open the TwiLight packaging and read the 
instructions carefully before you start. 
 Place the TwiLight pot on the ground and feed the 
TwiLight cable through the opening in the pot. To 
ensure stable placement, you should feed the cable 
through the groove on the underside of the pot. 
If you intend to place the TwiLight outside, you 
should drill a hole in the drainage pipe, so that the 
excess water can flow out. 
Fill the TwiLight with your favourite plants. 
 Plug it into the mains and ‘light up your home and 
garden!’

1.

2a.

2b.

3.
4.

Illuminez votre maison et votre jardin avec Pure® 
TwiLight. Apportez de l’ambiance sur votre terrasse ou 
dans votre salon, en un clin d’œil.

Ouvrez l’emballage du Twilight, puis lisez 
attentivement les instructions. 
Posez le pot du TwiLight sur le sol. Passez le câble 
de la coiffe du TwiLight à travers l’ouverture du pot. 
Pour maintenir la stabilité de l’ensemble, vous devez 
passer le câble dans l’encoche prévue à cet effet 
dans le fond du pot. 
si vous posez le TwiLight à l’extérieur, vous devez 
percer un trou dans le tuyau d’évacuation afin de 
pouvoir évacuer le surplus d’eau. 
Garnissez le TwiLight avec vos plantes favorites. 
Branchez la fiche dans une prise électrique pour « 
Illuminer votre maison et votre jardin! »

1.

2a.

2b.

3.

4.

Beleuchten sie Ihr Haus und Ihren Garten mit dem Pure® 
TwiLight. Im Handumdrehen zaubern sie eine 
angenehme Atmosphäre auf Ihre Terrasse oder in Ihr 
Wohnzimmer.

Öffnen sie die TwiLight-Verpackung und lesen sie 
zuerst die Anleitung sorgfältig durch. 
stellen sie das TwiLight-Gefäß auf den Boden und 
führen sie das Kabel des TwiLight-Lampenschirms 
durch die Öffnung des Pflanzgefäßes. um eine 
stabile Aufstellung zu gewährleisten, muss das Kabel 
in den Kabelkanal auf der unterseite des Gefäßes 
eingelegt werden. 
Wenn sie das TwiLight im Außenbereich aufstellen, 
müssen sie ein Loch in das entwässerungsröhrchen 
bohren, damit das überschüssige Wasser ablaufen 
kann. 
Pflanzen sie das TwiLight mit Ihren Lieblingspflanzen 
aus. 
stecken sie den Netzstecker in die steckdose und 
„beleuchten sie Ihr Haus und Ihren `Garten“!
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X4

X4

	UK	  unplug it from the mains
	 NL  Haal de stekker uit het stopcontact
	 DE  Ziehen sie den Netzstecker aus der steckdose
	 F  Débrancher la fiche du réseau électrique
  

	UK	  Place the fixture back into  
   your TwiLight cap and tighten  
   screws
	 NL  Plaats het armatuur terug in  
   uw TwiLight kap, draai  
   schroeven aan
 DE  setzen sie die Armatur  
   wieder in und drehen sie die  
   schrauben fest
	 F  reposez l’armature dans la  
   coiffe du TwiLight, puis  
   resserrez les vis	UK	  Loosen the screws with a  

   screwdriver
   (size: medium)
	 NL  Draai schroefjes los met  
   een schroeven draaier  
   (maat medium)
	 DE  Lösen sie mit einem  
   schrauben dreher die  
   schrauben (Größe Medium)	
		F   Puis desserrez les vis avec  
   un cruciforme 
   (taille moyenne)

Pure®  TwiLight
replacemenT of your lighT

6

7

	UK	  Turn your Twilight cap  
   upside down
 NL  Draai uw TwiLight kap om 
	 DE  Drehen sie Ihren   
   TwiLight-Lampenschirm 
	 F  retournez la coiffe du  
   TwiLight

1

3
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	UK	  Place the cap on the pot
	 NL  Plaats de kap terug op de pot
	 DE  setz den Lampenschirm auf dem  
   Gefäß
	 F  retournez la coiffe du pot

E27 / 11 watt

4 5
	UK	  remove the entire fixture
	 NL  Neem het gehele armatuur uit
	 DE  Nehmen sie die ganze  
   Lampenarmatur heraus
	 F  Déposez toute l’armature

	UK	  replace the low-energy bulb 
	 NL  Vervang de spaarlamp 
	 DE  Wechseln sie die sparlampe aus
	 F  remplacez l’ampoule économique





Lesen sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch Ihres Pure® Light die Anleitung aufmerksam 
durch und bewahren sie diese Anleitung zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. 
• Prüfen sie vor der Inbetriebnahme des Pure® Light, ob die in dieser Anleitung 

genannte spannung mit der spannung Ihres stromnetzes übereinstimmt
• Prüfen sie vor der Inbetriebnahme das Kabel auf Beschädigungen
• stellen sie das Pure Light-Gefäß auf einem stabilen und flachen untergrund auf
• stellen sie das Pure Light-Gefäß nicht auf heiße Oberflächen und sorgen sie 

für ausreichende Ventilation
• Verwenden sie nur den mitgelieferten Netzstecker
Für die Gewährleistung der Garantie dürfen sie den stecker nicht öffnen. 
Garantieansprüche werden nur nach Vorlage des Original-Kaufbelegs 
berücksichtigt.

Weitere Informationen erhalten sie unter www.elho.com oder wenden sie sich 
bitte an unseren Consumer Care service unter consumer.service@elho.nl 
oder +31(0)13 515 78 53. 

Lisez attentivement les instructions lors de la première utilisation de votre Pure® 
Light puis conservez les instructions afin de pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement. 
• Avant d’utiliser le Pure® Light, vérifiez que le voltage sur ce mode d’emploi 

correspond à celui de votre réseau électrique
• Vérifiez avant l’utilisation que l’ câble électrique n’est pas abîmé
• Posez le Pure Light sur une surface plane et stable
• Ne posez jamais le Pure Light sur une surface chaude et prévoyez suffisamment 

d’aération
• utilisez uniquement la fiche fournie dans l’emballage
Pour préserver la garantie, vous ne devez pas ouvrir la fiche. Les demandes de 
garantie ne sont acceptées qu’après réception de la preuve d’achat originale.

Pour plus d’informations, visitez elho.com ou consultez notre service clients à 
consumer.service@elho.nl ou au +31(0)13 515 78 53.

5 years

guarantee

11 watt Pure®

TwiLight

Pure® Soft 

High Light
frost resistant 

-30°

pure lighT addiTional specificaTions

IP65 IP63 220-240V
50-60Hz

Pure® byPure® Light
safeTy insTrucTions

read the instructions carefully when you use the Pure® Light for the first time and 
save the instructions so that you can read them again at a later date. 

• Check the voltage on these instructions against that of your mains before using 
the Pure® Light

• Check whether the cable has been damaged before use
• Place the Pure Light on a stable and even surface
• Do not place the Pure Light on hot surfaces. ensure sufficient ventilation
• Only use the plug provided
Opening the plug will invalidate your warranty. Warranty requests will only be 
accepted upon receipt of the original proof of purchase.

For more information, please go to elho.com or contact our Consumer services 
Department via consumer.service@elho.nl or +31(0)13 515 78 53.

Lees de instructies aandachtig door als u de Pure® Light voor de eerste keer 
gebruikt en bewaar de instructies zodat u deze later nog eens kunt nalezen.
• Controleer voordat u de Pure® Light in gebruik neemt de voltage op deze 

gebruiksaanwijzing met die van uw stroomnet
• Controleer voor gebruik of het snoer niet beschadigd is
• Plaats de Pure Light op een stabiel en vlak oppervlak
• Plaats de Pure Light niet op hete oppervlakken en zorg voor voldoende 

ventilatie
• Gebruik alleen de meegeleverde stekker
Voor behoud van de garantie dient u de stekker niet te openen. 
Garantieaanvragen worden alleen geaccepteerd na ontvangst van origineel 
aankoopbewijs.

Voor meer informatie verwijzen wij u naar elho.com of raadpleeg onze 
consumer care service via consumer.service@elho.nl of +31(0)13 515 78 53.



Get inspired by our Pure® by Elho collection. 
Pure® really let your plants live!

www.elho.com


